

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1820/2012

V.B. MALLIKARJUNAIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY LOKAYUKTHA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 07/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.V. Shetty, Sr Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chandar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel for the
appellant, list the matter after ensuing summer vacation.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2015.04.08
12:31:37 IST
Reason: