

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1820 OF 2012

V.B. MALLIKARJUNAIAH . . . . .APPELLANT (S)  
VERSUS  
STATE BY LOKAYUKTHA . . . . .RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel appearing for the parties and perusing the record, we do not find any infirmity in the impugned judgment and order dated 15.02.2012, passed by the Karnataka High Court in Criminal Appeal No.73 of 2009. Accordingly, there is no merits in this appeal which is dismissed.

By order dated 09.11.2012 passed by this Court, the appellant is on bail. His bail bonds are cancelled and he is directed to surrender forthwith before the concerned jail authorities to serve out remainder of the sentence.

. . . . .J  
[M. Y. EQBAL]

. . . . .J  
[ARUN MISHRA]

NEW DELHI;  
JANUARY 21, 2016.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1820/2012

V.B. MALLIKARJUNAIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY LOKAYUKTHA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 21/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Vishwantha Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.  
Mr. Subhashchandra Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)